Place Nom Lic Cat Nom Club Tps Pl. Cat. Dos Moy

1 MAROLLES FREDERIC 568462 SEM C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN 01:19:44 1 2 158
2 BOUCHAREB CAMEL 531141 SEM C.C. TAVERNY ATHLETISME 01:20:32 2 120 15,65
3 CHTAITI MIMOUN 497285 SEM ASC LE HAVRE 01:21:16 3 121 15,5
4 MACHADO AMERICO 970958 V1M SAINTE-GENEVIEVE SPORTS 01:21:27 1 310 15,47
5 RAVENET OLIVIER 383873 SEM VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON 01:21:40 4 180 15,43
6 COSTENOBLE ERIC 96959 ViIM ASC DRANCY 01:22:35 2 282 15,26
7 JOLY LAURENT 961699 V1M VAL D'ORGE ATHLETIC 01:22:56 3 169 15,19
8 ROBLIN ERIC 213402 SEM C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN 01:23:29 5 137 15,09
9 BARBETTE FREDERIC 162426 SEM TU VERRIERES LE BUISSON 01:25:13 6 189 14,79
10 BELLENGER MICKAEL 126477 SEM USO BEZONS 01:25:54 7 157 14,67
11 DOMANGE ERIC 116114 SEM CRACS 77 01:26:02 8 177 14,65
12 BUISSON YANNICK 1023724 SEM VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON 01:26:22 9 181 14,59
13 PEYRONNENC SEBASTIEN 1092339 SEM ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB 01:26:54 10 303 145
14 BUNEL PHILIPPE 1045293 SEM AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL 01:27:04 11 106 14,47
15 GRIVOT PASCAL 351774 V1M OMNISPORTS PITHIVIERS 01:27:09 4 196 14,46
16 CLEMENTELLE LAURENT 489546 V1M SC DRAVEIL 01:27:47 5 197 14,35
17 GALLIS SERGE 254418 V2M ESSONNE ATHLETIC* 01:28:58 1 202 14,16
18 DOSSANTOS V2M NL 01:29:09 2 233 14,13
19 FRITSCH PATRICE SEM NL 01:29:15 12 127 14,12
20 BONVALLET GILLES 597177 SEM US NEMOURS ST PIERRE ATH 01:29:36 13 184 14,06
21 VERDIER THIERRY 381488 V1M SAINTE-GENEVIEVE SPORTS 01:29:39 6 156 14,05
22 LARIF CHRISTIAN 594065 SEM VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON 01:29:50 14 302 14,03
23 GUIGNOT PATRICK 506371 V2M VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON 01:30:05 3 111 13,99
24 FAUVET DANIEL 1014462 SEM VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON 01:30:05 15 113 13,99
25 ANDRO YVES V2M NL 01:30:49 4 271 13,87
26 ROUSTAN OLIVIER 352097 V1M CLAMART COURSES SUR ROUT 01:31:06 7 72 13,83
27 DRAMARD JEAN FRANCOIS SEM NL 01:31:16 16 216 13,81
28 GONZALES GUILLAUME SEM NL 01:32:12 17 240 13,67
29 TRAVERS JEROME SEM NL 01:32:19 18 261 13,65
30 CAPE STEPHANE 577563 SEM ENTENTE SPORTIVE CAUDACI  01:32:20 19 12 13,65
31 SONNAERT MARC SEM AS CEA SACLAY 01:32:50 20 49 13,57
32 DOAT STEPHANE 179045 V1M AS VOLTAIRE (CHATENAY-MA 01:33:05 8 148 13,54
33 PAVEAU RAYNALD ViM NL 01:33:06 9 217 13,58
34 BRAMAT CYRIL 476839 V1M SAINTE-GENEVIEVE SPORTS 01:33:46 10 195 13,44
35 BOUDIER STEPHANE SEM NL 01:33:49 21 26 13,43
36 DELORME JEAN MARC SEM NL 01:33:50 22 237 13,43
37 MOKEDDEN KARIM SEM NL 01:34:28 23 241 13,34
38 SOULOUMIAC ARNAUD T567428 SEM VANVES RUN CLUB 92 01:34:38 24 323 13,31
39 NOMINE NICOLAS T215546 SEM PASS RUNNING FFA 01:34:48 25 322 13,29
40 DELORT GERARD 384446 V3M ATHLETISME LOZERE * 01:34:49 1 174 13,29
41 GALANTE ANTOINE ViIM SNECMA SPORT CORBEIL 01:35:03 11 51 13,26
42 MALLET FREDERIC ViM NL 01:35:11 12 232 13,24
43 BROIN EMMANUEL 806077 V1M BONDOUFLE AC 01:35:26 13 166 13,2
44 TILLOU NOEL 899973 V1M US NEMOURS ST PIERRE ATH 01:35:30 14 182 13,19
45 LEBER THIERRY ViM NL 01:36:10 15 215 13,1

46 SIMON BRUNO 206983 V1M ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB 01:36:36 16 101 13,04
47 BELIER GUY 472336 V2M ASPTT PARIS 01:37:23 5 152 12,94
48 BESNARD ARNAUD 669046 SEM VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON 01:37:41 26 194 129
49 LACOMBE STEPHANE SEM NL 01:37:45 27 245 12,89
50 HUAUX FABRICE V2M NL 01:37:47 6 247 12,89
51 BONTOUX JEROME ViM NL 01:37:54 17 206 12,87
52 DONADIEU FRANCOIS SEM NL 01:37:57 28 82 12,86
53 SONNAERT FRANCK SEM NL 01:38:01 29 228 12,85
54 ROURE PHILIPPE 673302 SEM AS CORBEIL-ESSONNES 01:38:16 30 326 12,82
55 NUNES ARTHUR 721866 V2M ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)* 01:38:29 7 155 12,79
56 SIDRI HASSAN 149872 V1M LISSES AC 01:38:41 18 325 12,77
57 MITCHOVICH JEAN PIERRE ViM NL 01:38:51 19 2562 12,75

58 BRUNEL LAURENT ESM NL 01:39:05

-

27 12,72



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

DELANNOY FRANCOIS
MOISE FRANCOIS
AUROY PASCAL
BULLOU ROLAND
SINCE SYLVAIN
SOLEIL PAUL-JEAN
TAURIN LAURENT
HELLEGOUARCH PATRICE
ALLEMAND JEAN PIERRE
MAINBOURG GERARD
BORTHOREL PATRICK
CHATAL JEAN NOEL
MARQUES CHRISTINE
CAGNET DENIS

DA COSTA LINO
BARGET CEDRIC
DELIERE BARBARA
DENIAU ERIC

EXARE JOCELYN
LECORRE XAVIER
AUBERT YANN

NOLQOY THIERRY
MERCIER PHILIPPE

LE CORRE MARC
CHAPON YVON
DUQUESNOY PASCAL
DESBRAUX GEORGES
GUERIN RICHARD

HUMBERTCLAUDE FREDERIC

BOURDON JEAN-CLAUDE
GAIE JEROME
BOEFFARD GERARD
POUPET EVELYNE
PETITCOLLIN PATRICE
CAZAUBON ERIC
DEROCHE PIERRE YVES
POINTEAU ERIC
BROCHARD PIERRE
BAEKE ERIC

CRENN DANIELE
PONCET JEAN MICHEL
BARRAUD PHILIPPE
BEYNIER ALAIN

LEDIT DOMINIQUE
BOUCHUT BRUNO
OLIVON THERESE
FERRARE FRANCIS
GUILBERT MAXIME
CHICAN OLIVIER

DA CRUZ LUC

BLANC DOUGADOS DIDIER
GOULET DOMINIQUE
RAULO SEBASTIEN
QUESNE THIERRY
BOTHOREL THIERRY
CLAUDEON ERIC
DESPRES GERARD
LEVANNIER NATHALIE
GARRIVE ROLLAND
GIBON DIDIER
CAZAUX OLIVIER
BALLET DIDIER

FIXOT ERIC

BAUDOIN BRUNO
ROUILLE STEVE

480518

711540

498644

486695
1052232
675742

699735
352275

527165

900247

429231
697672

348622
245483
689935

911938

545557

1102834
238393

1111230

178392

664715
T215364

323109
T155119

537610
323639
T215750

965924

VaM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
SEM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
VaM
ViM
VIF
ViM
VaM
SEM
SEF
ViM
ViM
SEM
ViM
SEM
ViM
SEM
ViM
ViM
VaM
V3M
ViM
V3M
ESM
VaM
V2F
ViM
SEM
ViM
SEM
ViM
SEM
V1F
VaM
VaM
VaM
ViM
SEM
V1F
VaM
SEM
ViM
SEM
ViM
V1F
SEM
ViM
ViM
SEM
VaM
V1F
ViM
ViM
SEM
ViM
ViM
SEM
ESM

NL

CLAMART COURSES SUR ROUT
NL

CO SAVIGNY-SUR-ORGE

NL

ASNIERES SPORTS ATHLETIS
NL

NL

NL

SAINTE-GENEVIEVE SPORTS
NL

VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
NL

NL

CLAMART COURSES SUR ROUT
NL

NL

OUEST ESSONNE ATHLETISME
NL

NL

NL

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

AS NANDY ATHLETISME

NL

NL

AS BANQUE DE FRANCE

CLAMART COURSES SUR ROUT
AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
NL

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
NL

NL

NL

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
NL

NL

NL

NL

AS FRESNES TRIATHLON
US CRETEIL TRIATHLON
ENDURANCE SENART

VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
VAL D'ORGE ATHLETIC

NL

NL

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
NL

NL

TU VERRIERES LE BUISSON
NL

US BALLANCOURT

PASS RUNNING FFA

NL

PONTAULT AAC

PASS RUNNING FFA

NL

NL

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*
ENTENTE SPORTIVE CAUDACI
PASS RUNNING FFA

NL

USO BEZONS

01:39:09
01:39:18
01:39:31
01:39:33
01:39:43
01:39:46
01:40:02
01:40:08
01:40:40
01:40:50
01:40:58
01:40:59
01:41:02
01:41:03
01:41:05
01:41:10
01:41:14
01:41:19
01:41:41
01:41:46
01:41:49
01:42:20
01:42:35
01:42:42
01:42:58
01:42:59
01:43:00
01:43:10
01:43:16
01:43:23
01:43:28
01:43:33
01:43:41
01:43:42
01:43:43
01:43:44
01:43:45
01:44:09
01:44:11
01:44:18
01:44:19
01:44:20
01:44:24
01:44:36
01:44:42
01:44:43
01:44:55
01:44:58
01:45:02
01:45:05
01:45:09
01:45:21
01:45:32
01:45:33
01:45:37
01:45:48
01:45:52
01:46:10
01:46:11
01:46:13
01:46:17
01:46:22
01:46:25
01:46:29
01:46:35

20
21
22
23
31
24
25
26
27

28

29
10
32

30
31
33
32
34
33

34
35
11

36

12

37
36

37
39
38

13
14
15
40
39

16
40
41
41
42

42
43
44
43
17

45
46
44
47
48
45

201
71
20
77
65

198

229

130

253

179

211

175

112
176
21
59

30
281
313
292

94
259

78

83
254
221

88

67
105
248

296
290
246

145
287
122
45
118
22
43
116
186
31
128
108
258
25

97
187
210

57
140
309
256

154
10
321
332
158

12,71
12,69
12,66
12,66
12,64
12,63
12,6
12,58
12,52
12,5
12,48
12,48
12,47
12,47
12,46
12,45
12,45
12,44
12,39
12,38
12,38
12,31
12,28
12,27
12,24
12,23
12,23
12,21
12,2
12,19
12,18
12,17
12,15
12,15
12,15
12,15
12,14
12,1
12,09
12,08
12,08
12,08
12,07
12,05
12,03
12,03
12,01
12
12
11,99
11,98
11,96
11,94
11,94
11,93
11,91
11,9
11,87
11,87
11,86
11,86
11,85
11,84
11,83
11,82



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

BOUTELOUP PATRICK
FUSTEC JEAN FRANCOIS
LOUIS YANN

CLAIRET OLIVIER
REYNAUD JONATHAN
BOURGIS ERIC
BOUNOUARA YOUNES
BRETEAU MICHEL
SEVESTRE BENJAMIN
FERRE FABRICE
DURAND JOHNNY
JOLYS PIERRE
GOUEREC JEAN
LAMBERT VALERIE
MAINTZERT JEAN CLAUDE
BESSET RICHARD
PRUDHOMME PHILIPPE
SINGLA HERVE
FIGAROL REMY
MOGODIN PATRICK
BOUVILLE CHRISTIAN
DELAGE PASCAL
ARNAUD MARTIAL
KHOUDJA ALAIN
MIGEON JEAN YVES
GALHARAGUE CHARLES
HUAU JEROME

QUETIL ANDRE
HAUDEBERT SERGE

SAINT GEORGES STEPHANE

FELIPE LUIS ANTOINE
MOREAU IRENE
LEFEBVRE ALAIN
BOURGEAIS GILLES
DELLOUE JEAN MARIE
FERNADEZ BERNARD
MACHEREY FRANCOIS
LEVEQUE PASCAL
GOSSEAUME CHRISTIAN
HANON CLAUDE
MONARD HERVE
TRINQUET CLAUDE

LE GOADEC YVES
GELY JEAN-MICHEL
CROSNIER THIERRY
SIBOUR JEAN BERNARD
DUFOURCQ HERVE
VIGNON EMMANNUELLE
CORNIC JEAN PIERRE
KOMSA JEAN LUC

JURE THIERRY
GAILLARD CHRISTOPHE
HUBERT THIERRY
GABRIEL PHILIPPE
NEAU ROLANDE
NOGUEIRE JOSE
CHAUFFOURRIER CYRIL
LASSOUS PASCAL
MAILLARD RENE
DAGAULT FRANCIS
POHU JULIEN

PASCAL PHILIPPE
MANSCOUR OLIVIER
NIVELLE CLAUDE
VARIZAT ALAIN

804757

802856

132689
1100386

162576

255299

209550
451000

T215962

802858

804777
304194

UFOLEP
174179
572043
138736

511566
473359

207765

834332

T155024
723710
697945

995435

ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
JUM
SEM
JUM
ViM
ESM
ViM
V3M
ViM
V3M
ESF
V3M
ViM
VaM
SEM
VaM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
V3M
SEM
VaM
ViM
SEM
VaM
V2F
ViM
ViM
ViM
VaM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
VaM
VaM
ViM
ViM
ViM
VaM
SEM
SEF
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
VaM
V2F
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
VaM
SEM
ViM
ViM
VaM
VaM

JOGGING MELUN VAL-DE-SEI
NL

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
MATRA

NL

AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES
ASNIERES SPORTS ATHLETIS
NL

NL

CLAMART COURSES SUR ROUT
US BALLANCOURT

NL

ESSONNE ATHLETIC*

USO BEZONS

NL

NL

NL

PASS RUNNING FFA

NL

NL

NL

ARJ ST VRAIN

NL

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
NL

NL

NL

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
NL

NL

JOGGING MELUN VAL-DE-SEI
ESSONNE ATHLETIC*

NL

NL

NL

NL

MARNE ET GONDOIRE ATHLET
SAINTE-GENEVIEVE SPORTS
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
NL

NL

NL

LISSES AC

ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
NL

NL

VAL D'ORGE ATHLETIC

AS COURIR A LIEUSAINT

NL

NL

AS COURIR A LIEUSAINT
PASS RUNNING FFA

OC CHATEAUDUN BONNEVAL A
AS NANDY ATHLETISME

NL

VAL D'ORGE ATHLETIC

NL

01:46:42
01:46:42
01:46:59
01:47:01
01:47:09
01:47:31
01:47:55
01:47:57
01:48:08
01:48:15
01:48:31
01:48:50
01:48:58
01:49:02
01:49:03
01:49:14
01:49:21
01:49:32
01:49:35
01:49:43
01:49:45
01:49:53
01:49:59
01:49:59
01:50:05
01:50:17
01:50:23
01:50:25
01:50:27
01:50:28
01:50:28
01:50:35
01:50:37
01:50:42
01:50:43
01:50:46
01:51:03
01:51:06
01:51:24
01:51:31
01:52:06
01:52:09
01:52:19
01:52:21
01:52:26
01:52:35
01:52:37
01:52:53
01:52:53
01:53:03
01:53:11
01:53:14
01:53:37
01:53:41
01:53:48
01:53:59
01:54:10
01:54:12
01:54:13
01:54:14
01:54:14
01:54:17
01:54:18
01:54:19
01:54:37

49
50
51
52

46

53

54

55

56
18
47
19
57
58
59
60
61
62

48
20
63
49
21

64
65
66
22
67
68
69
70
23
24
71
72
73
25
50

74
75
76
77
78
26

79
80
81
82
27
51
83
84
28
29

188
244
317
79
334
193
199
284
222
70
311

320
159
294
226
96
139
32
38
74
58
251
142
63
249
335
316
255
47
178
153
91
329
299
214
62
185
115
283
263
243
307
86
225
48
286
268
204
36
209

231
337
13
133
298
280
131
123
164
314
272
190
230

11,81
11,81
11,78
11,77
11,76
11,72
11,68
11,67
11,65
11,64
11,61
11,58
11,56
11,56
11,55
11,58
11,52
11,5

11,5

11,48
11,48
11,47
11,46
11,46
11,45
11,43
11,41
11,41
11,41
11,41
11,41
11,39
11,39
11,38
11,38
11,38
11,35
11,34
11,31
11,3

11,24
11,28
11,22
11,21
11,21
11,19
11,19
11,16
11,16
11,15
11,13
11,13
11,09
11,08
11,07
11,05
11,04
11,08
11,03
11,08
11,03
11,08
11,02
11,02
10,99



189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253

BARBERIS FRANCOIS
TRINQUIER JEAN CHRISTOPH
PIERRE LAURENT
FAUVEL FABRICE
SABROU RICHARD
DENEUX LAURENT
EMONOT NADINE
PETRET BRUNO
ROUSSEAU ERIC
HAMEL STEPHANE
DUQUENNE MICHEL
CLEMENT PASCAL
BOUDIER LAURENT
RAYMOND JEAN PIERRE
MOREAU PHILIPPE
BERTRAND ZDENKA
OSVALD SEBASTIEN
NICOLETTI PASCAL
HAMARD PATRICE
WATERLOOS ALAIN
FAUCHON ALAIN

SILD ERIC

DAVID FLORENT
DANNA FREDERIC

LE BORGNE PATRICE
MOGODIN VALERIE
RODRIGUS EMMANUEL
HIDJA SAID

LOUIS VINCENT
VERGNAULT NADINE
POLINI FRANCOIS
PARES FLORENCE
HILLION BENOIT
MESLE YANNICK
DELHOTAL VALERIE
LATAILLADE FRANCOIS
CHATELAINT JANY
GOIS VERONIQUE
PREL YVES

GONSARD ALAIN
GRANDGEORGES MARILYN
LIETARD PATRICK
MOSNY BEATRICE
MAINTZERT JACKIE
MARCHAL BRUNO
RIGAL CHRISTINE
LEGRAND MARTINE
GREVET JEAN MARC
TUAL CHRISTOPHE
BARREROS FERNAND
VILLEPELLEE PHILIPPE
DAVID YANN

GERBET LISE

CALLOT JEAN PIERRE
DINAPOLI CATHERINE
HOULBERT PHILIPPE
CLARET JEAN-LOUIS
COLOMBINI DIDIER
AUBERT ANNE
PUGINIER FLORENCE
CONDETTE FLORENCE
VIGUIER EMMANUEL
PIGNAULT ALAIN
ROUILLE ANNIE
GAUTIER PHILIPPE

112565

430702
664712

314423

562667

405791

115643

932388
562916

480556

680490

1021086

699327

875591

900248
553803
203404

T215961
965954
1034851

ViM
ViM
SEM
SEM
VaM
SEM
VIF
SEM
ViM
SEM
ViM
ViM
SEM
V3M
ViM
V2F
SEM
ViM
ViM
ViM
SEM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
SEF
SEM
VaM
SEM
V1F
VaM
SEF
SEM
SEM
SEF
SEM
V2F
SEF
ViM
VaM
VIF
VaM
V2F
V3F
ViM
V1F
V2F
SEM
ViM
ViM
ViM
ViM
SEF
VaM
SEF
VaM
VaM
ViM
VIF
V1F
V2F
SEM
VaM
V2F
ViM

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

VINCENNES ATHLETIC

NL

NL

AS VOLTAIRE (CHATENAY-MA
US BALLANCOURT

NL

NL

NL

NL

ESSONNE ATHLETIC*

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

ASNIERES SPORTS ATHLETIS
NL

NL

UNION SPORTIVE DE RIS OR
NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

ASC DRANCY

NL

NL

NL

VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
NL

NL

NL

CLAMART COURSES SUR ROUT
NL

US ROISSY EN BRIE

NL

NL

AS COURIR A LIEUSAINT
ASNIERES SPORTS ATHLETIS
NL

NL

AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES
AS AIR FRANCE

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
NL

OUEST ESSONNE ATHLETISME
ASNIERES SPORTS ATHLETIS
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
NL

PASS RUNNING FFA

USO BEZONS

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL

01:54:44
01:54:53
01:54:57
01:55:14
01:55:16
01:55:17
01:55:18
01:55:21
01:55:28
01:55:48
01:55:53
01:56:00
01:56:03
01:56:12
01:56:23
01:56:39
01:56:51
01:56:56
01:57:10
01:57:13
01:57:26
01:57:36
01:57:45
01:57:47
01:57:55
01:58:07
01:58:39
01:58:45
01:59:03
01:59:10
01:59:17
01:59:23
01:59:48
01:59:50
01:59:53
01:59:55
02:00:10
02:00:17
02:00:25
02:01:21
02:01:24
02:01:24
02:01:35
02:01:46
02:02:09
02:02:21
02:02:30
02:02:31
02:02:37
02:02:47
02:02:47
02:02:53
02:03:13
02:03:13
02:03:29
02:03:37
02:04:16
02:04:26
02:04:41
02:05:16
02:05:23
02:05:42
02:05:46
02:05:51
02:05:53

100
101
102
103

34

35
36
104
10
11

66
37

105

300
220
95
85
134
207
18
41
223
147
162

73
213
39
171
278
236
60
328
274
265
205
293
306
37
269
212
270
250
279
333
102
260
267

276
34
46

330
192
191

257

295
132
66
92
15

264

262
136

305

218

273

319
61
109

336

312

304
110
52
138
160
107

10,98
10,97
10,96
10,93
10,93
10,93
10,93
10,92
10,91
10,88
10,87
10,86
10,86
10,84
10,83
10,8

10,78
10,78
10,75
10,75
10,73
10,71
10,7

10,7

10,69
10,67
10,62
10,61
10,58
10,57
10,56
10,55
10,52
10,51
10,51
10,51
10,49
10,48
10,46
10,38
10,38
10,38
10,36
10,35
10,32
10,3

10,29
10,28
10,28
10,26
10,26
10,25
10,23
10,23
10,2

10,19
10,14
10,13
10,11
10,06
10,05
10,02
10,02
10,01
10,01



254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

ZELE YVES

DERVAL CHRISTINE
PATRONNAT FABRICE
MARTINS DORINDA
RUE JEAN-PIERRE
TURIN CHANTAL

POHU GUILLAUME
RAIX PIERRE

HERVIER YANNICK
ROUSSELAN ROLLAND
VOISIN NOELLA
CURTELIN FREDERIC
DUTILLEUX NATHALIE
DUVAL LAURENT
VERVANT DANIELE

LE DU ALAIN
BAUCHAIS BEATRICE
DECOOL JEROME
DESHAYES LAURA
VIRESOLVY PASCAL
LEONARD MARTINE
GOSSET OLIVIER
BOUIGUE RICHARD
ANNE MICHEL
CASTANHO JEAN-CLAUDE
FERRARE BRIGITTE
CAMPANI ANGELINA
GAILLARDOU VALERIE
PERROT BELEZY PHILIPPE
BERARD MARIE-ODILE
CAMPANI JOSEPH
VINCENT PHILIPPE
SIGNATE ODILE
ROUILLE THIERRY
DIVARET CHRISTIAN
PACCOUD PHILIPPE
DEBONNAIRE THIERRY
MILCENT GERVAIS
REVEILLARD JACQUES
TARENNE GILLES
JOUAN LYSIANE
PEROUX JEAN LOUIS
TRAN JEROME
BONNET TIPHAINE
MILLOT GUY

VELEZ PASCALE
GAILLARD MARIE-LAURE
CROZET DOMINIQUE
ROUFFANEAU ANNE MARIE
HAMEL NICOLA
ZABOURAH JACK
HENRY SERGE

DUBOIS NELLY
BERTHOLET ISABELLE
TOUBIANA MICHELE
DELAMOUR REMI
BOUSBOA MOULOUD
TURMENKO DANIELLE
RAYMOND MARIE-JOSE
HULOT JEAN FRANCOIS
GOUIN STEPHANE
BOISSONNET MARCELLE
KERROUX YVON
ANGOT STEPHANE

426027
190515

428269
107298
133093

1004456

1112096

304890

797326
1106445
208421

136288
1106446
209489

588156
517983
996093
599455

513157
996094

965956

1080414
192487

290543
1114004
1009222

185990
T155349
680851
506750
188446
652170

451771
1003031

V3M
V1F
ViM
V2F
VaM
V2F
SEM
VaM
VaM
ViM
V2F
SEM
VIF
SEM
V3F
ViM
VIF
SEM
SEF
ViM
V2F
SEM
SEM
SEM
ViM
V1F
V3F
SEF
ViM
V1F
VaM
ViM
V3F
ViM
VaM
VaM
VaM
VaM
V3M
VaM
VIF
V3M
VaM
ESF
VaM
V1F
VIF
SEM
V2F
SEM
VaM
ViM
VIF
V1F
VIF
SEM
V3M
V2F
V3F
SEM
SEM
V3F
VaM
SEM

ASCA PEUGEOQOT POISSY

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
NL

MARNE ET GONDOIRE ATHLET
MARNE ET GONDOIRE ATHLET
ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB

OC CHATEAUDUN BONNEVAL A
NL

AS SODEXHO PARIS

NL

VINCENNES ATHLETIC

NL

NL

NL

LISSES AC

AS VOLTAIRE (CHATENAY-MA
VAL D'ORGE ATHLETIC

AS COURIR A LIEUSAINT

ES SUCY-EN-BRIE

NL

AS VOLTAIRE (CHATENAY-MA
TU VERRIERES LE BUISSON
NL

NL

TU VERRIERES LE BUISSON
AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB
VANVES RUN CLUB 92

NL

ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB
ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB

NL

NL

USO BEZONS

NL

NL

NL

SC DRAVEIL

OUEST ESSONNE ATHLETISME
NL

NL

AFCF PARIS

NL

NL

AS VOLTAIRE (CHATENAY-MA
LE CHESNAY 78 AS

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
NL

ARJ ST VRAIN

NL

NL

NL

ES SUCY-EN-BRIE

PASS RUNNING FFA

UAI NOGENT-SUR-MARNE

NL

ATHLE SAINT-MESMIN

NL

US MERY AC

NL

OC CHATEAUDUN BONNEVAL A
PSUC ATHLE ORSAY

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN

02:05:57
02:06:14
02:06:21
02:06:25
02:06:30
02:06:36
02:06:41
02:07:04
02:07:06
02:07:25
02:07:26
02:07:27
02:07:30
02:07:56
02:08:09
02:08:11
02:08:37
02:08:47
02:08:50
02:09:20
02:09:55
02:10:02
02:10:06
02:11:04
02:11:05
02:11:19
02:11:28
02:11:30
02:11:38
02:11:47
02:11:48
02:11:59
02:12:02
02:12:50
02:13:01
02:13:12
02:14:04
02:14:43
02:16:43
02:16:45
02:17:58
02:18:39
02:18:58
02:19:12
02:19:47
02:20:38
02:21:56
02:22:24
02:22:48
02:23:04
02:25:02
02:25:13
02:25:42
02:25:43
02:28:08
02:28:52
02:31:01
02:31:06
02:31:11
02:33:02
02:33:03
02:48:28
02:48:43
02:48:45

9
12
106
10
38
11
67
39
40
107
12

13
69

108
14
70

109
13
71
72
73

110
15

10
111
16
41
112

113
42
43
44
45
10
46
17
11
47

48
18
19
74
14
75
49

114
20
21
22
76
12
15

77
78

50
79

55
104
242
93
98
100
23
239
170
338
54
28
84
144
172
163
75
125
318
53
149
168
235
339
165
103
200
324
40
76
301
289
64
161
234
219
124
173
183
50
297
208
99
238
146
135

266
141
129
227
203
17
11
24
288
167
275
308

14
56

10
9,98
9,97
9,97
9,96
9,95
9,95
9,92
9,91
9,89
9,89
9,89
9,88
9,85
9,83
9,83

9,8
9,78
9,78
9,74

9,7
9,69
9,68
9,61
9,61

9,6
9,58
9,58
9,57
9,56
9,56
9,55
9,54
9,49
9,47
9,46

9,4
9,35
9,22
9,21
9,13
9,09
9,07
9,05
9,01
8,96
8,88
8,85
8,82
8,81
8,69
8,68
8,65
8,65
8,51
8,46
8,34
8,34
8,33
8,23
8,23
7,48
7,47
7,47



